
Name Representation Address  E‐Mail  Telephone

Carol Scally
Sadler Ridge 
Neighborhood

939 Ruckeye Cliff Dr.   
Charlotte, NC  28214 704 394‐1766

Sharon Johnson Vendor
4237 Freedom Dr.   
Charlotte, NC  28208 triplessBBQ@bellsouth.net

704 392‐1932 (h)  704 
353‐1420 (w)

John J. Johnson Vendor
4237 Freedom Dr.   
Charlotte, NC  28208 triplessBBQ@bellsouth.net

704 392‐1932 (h)  704 
572‐8182 (w)

Bellvenia Nance Druid Hills Neighborhood
P.O. Box 31432     
Charlotte, NC  28231 704 549‐1205

Sylvia Nance Druid Hills Neighborhood
P.O. Box 31432     
Charlotte, NC  28231 704 549‐1205

Kathy Phillips Interested Citizen

3337 Stephens Farm 
Lane                      
Charlotte, NC  28269 kphillip@uncc.edu

704 596‐6596 (h)   
704 687‐4841 (w)

Maggie Coleman Druid Hills Neighborhood
905 Mc Arthur Ave    
Charlote 28206 704 332‐1879

Connie Redice
Lincoln Heights 
Neighborhood

1801 Kennesaw Dr.   
Charlotte, NC  28216 704 391‐0755

Ginny Wollard
President, Uptown Area, 
3rd Ward

1001 W. First St.   
Charlotte, 28202 704 333‐2158

Demetra Dunlop Starmount Neighborhood
1814 Delchester Drive   
Charlotte, NC  28210 Demetrae@aol.com 704 553‐0965

Craig Harmon
President, Starmount 
Neighborhood

6932 Wrentree Drive   
Charlotte, NC  28210 President@starmountnc.com 704 763‐2240

Judy Mason Interested Citizen

3415 Autumn Ridge 
Drive                   
Charlote, NC   28269 Clestemason@hotmail.com 704 598‐5581

MOBILE FOOD VENDOR STAKEHOLDER GROUP MEMBERSHIP



Jose Louis Rojas Vendor

12709 Walking Stick 
Drive               Charlotte, 
NC C 28278 704 893‐2621 (?)

Pedro J. Pozos Vendor

1132 Huntington 
Meadow Lane    
Charlotte, NC  28273 704 293‐9352

Kevin T. Connors
Past Vendor, Represented 
Vendors, Commissary

620 West Morehead St.  
Charlotte, NC  

704 516‐8179 (h)   
704 333‐7216 (w)

Virginia Keogh
Southwest Area 
Neighborhood Coalition

12301 Port Rush Lane,    
Charlotte, NC  28273 JVKKEOGH@bellsouth.net 704‐504‐8365

Evelyn Campbell Vendor
3615 Sargeant Dr,    
Charlotte, NC  28217

704 726‐8398 (h)   
704 785‐9200 (w)

D.W. Ridgeway Interested Citizen

3801 Country Club 
Drive                        
Charlotte, NC  28205

704 537‐7931 (h)  704 
785‐9200 (w)

Mary Ridgeway Interested Citizen

3801 Country Club 
Drive                        
Charlotte, NC  28205

704 537‐7931  (h)   
704 785‐9200 (w)

Bill Hardister
County Food Facility 
Sanitation

700 N. Tryon St.      
Suite 208            
Charlotte, NC  28202 Bill.Hardister@MecklenburgCountyNC.gov 704 336‐5533

Donna Burgess CMPD
1750 Shopton            
Charlotte, NC  28217 dburgess@cmpd.org 704 336‐8359

Charles Witherspoon CMPD
601 E. Trade St,     
Charlotte, NC  28202 cwitherspoon@cmpd.org

Mark Griffin City Zoning Enforcement
4501 Wilkinson Blvd,       
Charlotte, lNC  28208 mgriffin@ci.charlotte.nc.us 704 398‐6771

Gary Huss City Zoning Enforcement ghuss@ci.charlotte.nc.us 704 336‐3568



S. Goodwin CMPD
1750 Shopton            
Charlotte, NC  28217 sgoodwin@cmpd.org 704 336‐8359

Katrina Young Planning Department kyoung@ci.charlotte.nc.us 704 336‐3571

Sandra Montgomery Planning Department smontgomery@ci.charlotte.nc.us 704 336‐5722


